	04-23-2007	U.S. PTO
.• 4		11/784854
		04/09/2007
	103398519 ocket No. 40	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
$\mathbf{i}$	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
2	PATENTS ONLY	
-	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) be	
5-	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Farhad Daghighian and Henry Daghighian	Name: INTRAMEDICAL IMAGING, LLC
		Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>12340 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 227</u>
	Execution Date(s) April 6, 2007	
	Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Los Angeles
	Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:90025
I	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
		document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
	Name: Koppel, Patrick, Heybl & Dawson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive, Suite 107	Enclosed
ĺ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	None required (government interest not affecting title)
i	City: Thousand Oaks	8. Payment Information
	State: <u>CA</u> Zip:91360	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
:	Phone Number: <u>(805) 373-0060</u>	
	Fax Number: (805) 373-0051	b. Deposit Account Number <u>11-1580</u>
	Email Address: generalmail@koppelpatent.com	Authorized User Name <u>Richard S. Koppet</u>
	9. Signature: Michael a	April 9, 2007
	Signature	Date
	Michael J. Ram, Reg. No. 26,379	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;
i	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Ť

PATENT REEL: 019209 FRAME: 0249

To: Dr. Ram P. 444

Docket No. 402-26-024

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Farhad Daghighian, residing at Santa Monica, California and Henry Daghighian, residing at Mountain View, California, both citizens of the U.S., (hereinafter "Inventors"), represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful DETECTION OF RADIATION LABELED SITES USING A RADIATION DETECTION PROBE OR CAMERA INCORPORATING A SOLID STATE PHOTO-MULTIPLIER (hereinafter the "Invention"), for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on the same day as my execution of this Assignment which claims benefit of Provisional Application 60/855,829 filed October 31, 2006, Provisional Application 60/809,639 filed May 30, 2006, Continuation-In-Part of US Application Serial Number 11/270,906 filed November 10, 2005, and US Provisional Application Serial Number 60/656,565 filed February 25, 2005.

INTRAMEDICAL IMAGING, LLC is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at 12340 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 227, Los Angeles, CA 90025, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto INTRAMEDICAL IMAGING, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for Letters Patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of INTRAMEDICAL IMAGING, LLC, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that INTRAMEDICAL IMAGING, LLC may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to protect and vest in INTRAMEDICAL IMAGING, LLC the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and Letters Patent.

We also authorize and empower INTRAMEDICAL IMAGING, LLC, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Dated: April 6,07

Dated: 4/6/7

Farhad Daghighian

Henry Daghighian

E/M/1/402-26-024\_Astr

• •

> PATENT REEL: 019209 FRAME: 0250

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Farhad Daghighian and Henry Daghighian	Name: INTRAMEDICAL IMAGING, LLC	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>12340 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 227</u>	
Execution Date(s) April 6, 2007		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Los Angeles	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:90025	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 90025	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: Koppel, Patrick, Heybl & Dawson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive, Suite 107		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Thousand Oaks	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>91360</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number:(805) 373-0060	b. Deposit Account Number 11-1580	
Fax Number: <u>(805) 373-0051</u>		
Email Address: generalmail@koppelpatent.com	Authorized User Name Richard S. Koppel	
9. Signature: Machaella	April 9, 2007	
Signature	Date	
Michael J. Ram, Reg. No. 26,379	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

.

٠